CH \$565.00 40988

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM356862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		09/28/2015	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MSG HOLDINGS, L.P.
Street Address:	2 PENN PLAZA
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10121
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE
Name:	GARDEN PROGRAMMING , L.L.C.
Street Address:	2 PENN PLAZA
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10121
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	MADISON SQUARE GARDEN CT, LLC
Street Address:	2 PENN PLAZA
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10121
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	MSG CHICAGO, LLC
Street Address:	2 PENN PLAZA
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10121
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	MSG D-LEAGUE TEAM, LLC
Street Address:	2 PENN PLAZA
City:	NEW YORK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0588

900339378

State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10121
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	MSG EDEN REALTY, LLC
Street Address:	2 PENN PLAZA
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10121
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	MSG FORUM, LLC
Street Address:	2 PENN PLAZA
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10121
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	MSG HOLDINGS MUSIC, LLC
Street Address:	2 PENN PLAZA
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10121
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	MSG INTERACTIVE, LLC
Street Address:	2 PENN PLAZA
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10121
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	MSG NATIONAL PROPERTIES, LLC
Street Address:	2 PENN PLAZA
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10121
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	MSG BOSTON THEATRICAL, L.L.C.
Street Address:	2 PENN PLAZA
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10121
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE TRADEMARK

REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0589

PENN PLAZA NEW YORK NEW YORK 10121 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE MSG PUBLISHING, LLC PENN PLAZA NEW YORK NEW YORK 10121 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE MSG WINTER PRODUCTIONS, LLC PENN PLAZA
NEW YORK 10121 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE MSG PUBLISHING, LLC 2 PENN PLAZA NEW YORK NEW YORK 10121 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE MSG WINTER PRODUCTIONS, LLC
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE MSG PUBLISHING, LLC 2 PENN PLAZA NEW YORK NEW YORK 10121 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE MSG WINTER PRODUCTIONS, LLC
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE MSG PUBLISHING, LLC 2 PENN PLAZA NEW YORK NEW YORK 10121 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE MSG WINTER PRODUCTIONS, LLC
MSG PUBLISHING, LLC 2 PENN PLAZA NEW YORK NEW YORK 10121 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE MSG WINTER PRODUCTIONS, LLC
2 PENN PLAZA NEW YORK NEW YORK 10121 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE MSG WINTER PRODUCTIONS, LLC
NEW YORK NEW YORK 10121 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE MSG WINTER PRODUCTIONS, LLC
NEW YORK 10121 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE MSG WINTER PRODUCTIONS, LLC
10121 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE MSG WINTER PRODUCTIONS, LLC
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE MSG WINTER PRODUCTIONS, LLC
MSG WINTER PRODUCTIONS, LLC
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DENNI DI AZA
E FLINI FLAZA
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
10121
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK
MSG VAUDEVILLE, LLC
2 PENN PLAZA
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
10121
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
SPORTSCHANNEL ASSOCIATES
2 PENN PLAZA
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
10121
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP: NEW YORK
THE 31ST STREET COMPANY, L.L.C.
2 PENN PLAZA
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
10121
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
RADIO CITY PRODUCTIONS LLC
2 PENN PLAZA

REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0590

State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10121
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	THE GRAND TOUR, LLC
Street Address:	2 PENN PLAZA
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10121
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4098885	AIR IN THE SQUARE			
Registration Number:	3697993	ARE YOU FAN ENOUGH?			
Registration Number:	2030206	DOUBLE TEAMED			
Registration Number:	4190994	GAMEVITE			
Serial Number:	86030132	HEART AND LIGHTS			
Registration Number:	3961670	HISTORY IS IN OUR CORNER			
Registration Number:	4361146	IT'S DIFFERENT HERE			
Serial Number:	86254628	LAST MAN STANDING ONE ON ONE TOURNAMENT			
Registration Number:	3049889	MSG			
Registration Number:	3097675	MSG			
Serial Number:	78845207	MSG			
Registration Number:	3798144	MSG +			
Registration Number:	4490666	MSG 150			
Registration Number:	2692577	MSG NETWORK			
Registration Number:	3685222	MSG PLUS			
Registration Number:	3656986	MSG + PLUS			
Serial Number:	85515024	MSG TO GO			
Registration Number:	4109202	MSGV			
Registration Number:	3553964	PLAY BY PLAY			
Registration Number:	4042567	SHOWVITE			
Registration Number:	4042566	SHOWVITE			
Registration Number:	1548646	SPORTSDESK			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508385109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743

Email: jlik@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: MARK RUSSELL PEREIRA

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1476/210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK RUSSELL PEREIRA

SIGNATURE: /MARK RUSSELL PEREIRA/

DATE SIGNED: 09/30/2015

Total Attachments: 12

source=0 - MSG IPSA Release#page1.tif

source=0 - MSG IPSA Release#page2.tif

source=0 - MSG IPSA Release#page3.tif

source=0 - MSG IPSA Release#page4.tif

source=0 - MSG IPSA Release#page5.tif

source=0 - MSG IPSA Release#page6.tif

source=0 - MSG IPSA Release#page7.tif

source=0 - MSG IPSA Release#page8.tif

source=0 - MSG IPSA Release#page9.tif

source=0 - MSG IPSA Release#page10.tif

source=0 - MSG IPSA Release#page11.tif

source=0 - MSG IPSA Release#page12.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made effective as of September 28, 2015, by and from JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below), to MSG HOLDINGS, L.P., GARDEN PROGRAMMING, L.L.C., MADISON SQUARE GARDEN CT, LLC, MSG CHICAGO, LLC, MSG D-LEAGUE TEAM, LLC, MSG EDEN REALTY, LLC, MSG FORUM, LLC, MSG HOLDINGS MUSIC, LLC, MSG INTERACTIVE, LLC, MSG NATIONAL PROPERTIES LLC, MSG BOSTON THEATRICAL, L.L.C., MSG SONGS, LLC, MSG PUBLISHING, LLC, MSG WINTER PRODUCTIONS, LLC, MSG VAUDEVILLE, LLC, SPORTSCHANNEL ASSOCIATES, THE 31ST STREET COMPANY, L.L.C., RADIO CITY PRODUCTIONS LLC, and THE GRAND TOUR, LLC (collectively, the "Grantors") as follows:

WHEREAS, on May 6, 2014, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent entered into a Security Agreement (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and an Intellectual Property Security Agreement (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement and IP Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the following (the "Collateral"):

- (a) the patents and patent applications set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;
- (b) the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule B hereto (provided that no security interest shall be granted in United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein could impair the validity or enforceability, or result in the cancellation, of such intent-to-use trademark applications under applicable law) together with the goodwill symbolized thereby;
- (c) the copyrights, copyright registrations and applications set forth in <u>Schedule C</u> hereto, and all renewals and extensions thereof (the "Copyrights");
- (d) all rights in Copyrights provided by international treaties or conventions, if any, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world;
- (e) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement or other violation with respect to the Copyrights, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover proceeds arising from such damages; and
- (f) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to the Copyrights.

WHEREAS, the IP Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on May 22, 2014 at reel/frame 5285/0563 and with the United States Copyright Office on or around May 9, 2014; and

WHEREAS, as the Grantors have satisfied its Secured Obligations (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) under the Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent hereby wishes to irrevocably terminate, release and discharge any security interest in and to the Collateral, and assign,

transfer and convey any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Collateral without recourse to the Grantors.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest. The Collateral Agent hereby irrevocably terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and to the Collateral and assigns, transfers and conveys any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Collateral without recourse to the Grantors, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in and to such Collateral under the Security Agreement and the IP Agreement shall hereby cease and become void.

SECTION 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks, as applicable, record this Release.

SECTION 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A, as Collateral Agent

Executive Director

[Signature Page to IP Release (2015)]

None.

NYDOCS01/1632398.4 Sch. A-1

Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications owned by the Company

TRADEMARK	Application #	Registration #	Country	Filing Date	Reg Date
AIR IN THE SQUARE	85361792	4098885	United States of	01-Jul-2001	14-Feb-
			America	<u> </u>	2012
ARE YOU FAN ENOUGH?	77621286	3697993	United States of America	25-Nov-2008	20-Oct- 2009
DOUBLE TEAMED	75059296	2030206	United States of	16-Feb-1996	14-Jan-
DOODLE TEAMED	75055250	2000200	America	10 1 05 1550	2007
GAMEVITE	77804247	4190994	United States of	13-Aug-2009	14-Aug-
			America		2012
HEART AND LIGHTS	86030132	N/A	United States of	06-Aug-2013	N/A
HIGTORY IS IN OUR CORNER	05400500	2024270	America	17.0 0010	47.14
HISTORY IS IN OUR CORNER	85132506	3961670	United States of America	17-Sep-2010	17-May- 2011
IT'S DIFFERENT HERE	85773871	4361146	United States of	07-Nov-2012	02-Jul-
TO BITTERENT HERE	00770071	14001140	America	07 1400 2012	2013
LAST MAN STANDING ONE ON	86254628	N/A	United States of	17-Apr-2014	N/A
ONE TOURNAMENT			America	· ·	
MSG	78522952	3049889	United States of	24-Nov-2004	24-Jan-
1100	70570075	0007075	America	00.14 0005	2006
MSG	78579675	3097675	United States of America	03-Mar-2005	30-May- 2006
MSG & DESIGN II	78845207	24-Mar-2006	United States of	3321383	23-Oct-
Wood & BESIGIVII	70040207	24 Wai 2000	America	0021000	2007
MNSG					
MSG + & Design	77569023	3798144	United States of	12-Sep-2008	08-Jun-
	1.000020	0.00	America	1.2 000 2000	2010
Benindaring III					
MSG 150	85947663	4490666	United States of	31-May 2013	04-Mar-
			America		2014
MSG NETWORK	76349409	2692577	United States of	13-Dec-2001	04-Mar-
MOO BUUG	77500010	0005000	America	10.0 0000	2003
MSG PLUS	77568848	3685222	United States of America	12-Sep-2008	22-Sep- 2009
MSG PLUS AND PLUS LOGO	77568969	3656986	United States of	12-Sep-2008	21-Jul-
MASS PLUS	77300303	3030300	America	12-0ep-2000	2009
MSG TO GO	85515024		United States of	12-Jan-2012	
MSG TO GO	00010024		America	12-0411-2012	
MSGV	77747922	4109202	United States of	29-May-2009	06-Mar-
			America		2012
PLAY BY PLAY	77476253	3553964	United States of	16-May-2008	30-Dec-
			America	<u> </u>	2008
SHOWVITE	77807327	4042567	United States of	18-Aug-2009	18-Oct-
SHOWVITE (STYLIZED)	77907220	4042566	America	18-Aug-2009	2011
SHOWVIE (STELZED)	77807320	4042566	United States of America	10-Aug-2009	18-Oct- 2011
(X)			America		2011
and sansanan Calara					
shoutvite					
SPORTSDESK	73761636	1548646	United States of	03-Nov-1988	18-Jul-
	1		America		1989

NYDOCS01/1632398.4 Sch. B-1

SCHEDULE C

Copyright Title	Claimant(s)	Registration No.	Registration Date	Date of Creation	Date of Publication	Type of Work
The Radio City Christmas Spectacular: Calling Script - 2003 / J. Bonani, P. Imbrie	Radio City Entertainment, a division of Madison Square Garden, LP	TX0005875687	2/17/2004	2003	12/28/2003	Text (90 pgs.)
Radio City Christmas Spectacular: Christmas at Myrtle Beach 1998 Production	Radio City Entertainment, a division of Madison Square Garden, LP	PAu002809035	3/2/2004	1998		Dramatic Work and Music / Choreography (1/2 in. videocassette)
Radio City Music Hall Productions Christmas Spectacular 1999 : Christmas at Myrtle Beach	Radio City Entertainment, a division of Madison Square Garden, LP	PAu002809034	3/2/2004	1998		Dramatic Work and Music / Choreography
Radio City Christmas spectacular, Christmas at Myrtle Beach 1996	Radio City Entertainment, a division of Madison Square Garden, LP	PAu002809036	3/2/2004	1996		Dramatic Work and Music; Choreography (1/2 in. videocassette)
Rockettes: Dec. 3, 1995 Ad (NYT)	Radio City Entertainment, a division of Madison Square Garden, LP	VA0001267070	8/5/2004	1995	12/3/1995	Visual Material
Christmas at Radio City Music Hall / Produced and Directed by Walter C. Miller	Radio City Music Hall Television Productions	PA0000290384	5/19/1986	1986	5/9/1986	Motion Picture (3/4 in. videocassette, 58 mins.)
Advertisement for "The Magnificent Christmas Spectacular"	Radio City Music Hall Productions, Inc.	VA0000120140	12/6/1979	1979	11/1/1979	Visual Material
Alike, Alike	Radio City Publishing, Inc.	PAu000240673	10/3/1980	1980	10/3/1980	Music (16 pgs words and

NYDOCS01/1632398.4 Sch. C-1

Copyright Title	Claimant(s)	Registration No.	Registration Date	Date of Creation	Date of Publication	Type of Work
	Radio City Music Hall Productions, Inc.					music)
	RCMH Music Hall Publishing, Inc.					
	Cahn Music Company					
	Don Pippin Publishing Company, Inc.					
C.H. C. CD.H.	D. II. Civ.	NA 000012427	10/10/1070	1070		37. 136
Collection of Publicity Photos & Slides for "A New York Summer"	Radio City Music Hall Productions, Inc.	VAu000013437	12/10/1979	1979		Visual Material (slides)
It's Spring / Words Sammy Cahn; Music Don Pippin	Radio City Music Hall Publishing, Inc.	PAu000267871	12/29/1980	1980		Music (10 pgs.)
	Radio City Music Hall Productions, Inc. (employer for hire)					
	RCMH Publishing, Inc.					
	Cahn Music Company					
	Don Pippin Publishing Company, Inc.					
The Magnificent Christmas Spectacular	Radio City Music Hall Productions,	VA0000045778	12/13/1979	1979	11/24/1979	Visual Material
(The New York Times, November 24, 1979, pg. 15)	Inc.					

Copyright Title	Claimant(s)	Registration No.	Registration Date	Date of Creation	Date of Publication	Type of Work
Manhattan Showboat	Radio City Music Hall Publishing, Inc.	PAu000240677	10/3/1980	1980		Music (Words & Music, 23 pgs.)
	Radio City Music Hall Productions, Inc. (employer for hire)					
	RCMH Publishing, Inc.					
	Cahn Music Company					
	Don Pippin Publishing Company, Inc.					
My Big Moment	Radio City Music Hall Publishing, Inc.	PAu000240675	10/3/1980	1980		Music (Words & Music, 8 pgs.)
	Radio City Music Hall Productions, Inc. (employer for hire)					
	RCMH Publishing, Inc.					
	Cahn Music Company					
	Don Pippin Publishing Company, Inc.					
A New York Summer / Produced by Robert F. Jani; Directed by Robert F. Jani	Radio City Music Hall Productions, Inc. (employer for hire)	PA0000067784	3/10/1980	1979	1/14/1980	Motion Picture (3/4 in. videocassette, 60 mins. and description, 7 pgs.)

Copyright Title	Claimant(s)	Registration No.	Registration Date	Date of Creation	Date of Publication	Type of Work
Radio City Music Hall Entertainment Center Presents a New York	Radio City Music Hall Productions,	VA0000036866	10/1/1979	1979	6/1/1979	Visual Material (Color print /
Summer : A Magical Musical Celebration / Byrd	Inc. (employer for hire)					poster; music hall & street scene with taxi, search & stage lights, New York City landmarks, musical instruments & performers)
Rockettes Dance Notation	Radio City Music Hall Productions, Inc.	TX0004128217	10/30/1995	1995	10/13/1995	Dramatic Work and Music; Choreography
Sing a little song of Christmas: Nov. 19, 1979 / music Don Pippin; lyric Carolyn Leigh	Radio City Music Hall Productions, Inc. (employer for hire) Music Hall Publishing, Inc. Radio City Publishing, Inc.	PAu000157144	12/3/1979	1979		Music (6 pgs.)
	Carolyn Leigh Don Pippin					

Copyright Title	Claimant(s)	Registration No.	Registration Date	Date of Creation	Date of Publication	Type of Work
There Are No Girls Quite Like Showgirls	Hall Productions, Inc. (employer for hire)	PAu000240676	10/3/1980	1980		Words & Music
	Radio City Publishing, Inc.					
	RCMH Publishing, Inc.					
	Cahn Music Company					
	Don Pippin Publishing Company, Inc.					
You're at the Music Hall: Finale, Part 1	Radio City Music Hall Productions, Inc. (employer for hire)	PAu000240674	10/3/1980	1980		Music (words & music, 16 pgs.)
	Radio City Publishing, Inc.					
	RCMH Publishing, Inc.					
	Cahn Music Company					
	Don Pippin Publishing Company, Inc.					

Copyright Title	Claimant(s)	Registration No.	Registration Date	Date of Creation	Date of Publication	Type of Work
Avenue, 5 th Avenue: Scene 32, Piano 1 and Moog / Orch. Jack Eskew	Radio City Music Hall Publishing, Inc. RCMH Publishing, Inc.	PAu000265013	12/29/1980	1979		Music (words & music, Conductor's score; 12 pgs.)
I thank heaven : Scene 20 – 21, Piano Celeste	Radio City Music Hall Publishing, Inc. RCMH Publishing, Inc. Sequel Music, Inc. Tom Bahler Music Johnah Mandel Tom Bahler Mark Vieha Quincy Jones	PAu000265010	12/29/1980	1979		Music (Conductor's score, 5 pgs.)
New York at Night : Scene 23, piano / arr. Jay Kennedy	Radio City Music Hall Publishing, Inc. RCMH Publishing, Inc.	PAu000265012	12/29/1980	1979		Music (words & music, Conductor's score; 5 pgs.)

Copyright Title	Claimant(s)	Registration No.	Registration Date	Date of Creation	Date of Publication	Type of Work
New York Lullaby : Scene 30-31, piano / arr. Johnah Mandell	Radio City Music Hall Publishing, Inc. RCMH Publishing, Inc.	PAu000265014	12/29/1980	1979		Music (words & music, Conductor's score; 7 pgs.)
New York Summer, Revised / Bahler; arr. Jay Kennedy	Radio City Music Hall Publishing, Inc. RCMH Publishing, Inc.	PAu000265011	12/29/1980	1979		Music (words & music; 12 pgs.)
Radio City Christmas Spectacular Choreography Touring 2012 Show (Shine)	MSG Holdings, L.P.	PAu 3-679-581	5/29/2013	2012		Choreography
Radio City Christmas Spectacular Choreography Touring 2012 Show	MSG Holdings, L.P.	PAu 3-679-656	5/29/2013	2012		Choreography
Radio City Christmas Spectacular Choreography Nashville 2012 Show	MSG Holdings, L.P.	PAu 3-679-658	5/29/2013	2012		Choreography
Radio City Christmas Spectacular Choreography New York 2012 Chorus	MSG Holdings, L.P.	PAu 3-679-660	5/29/2013	2012		Choreography

RECORDED: 09/30/2015